OMB No. 0651-0011 (esc. 494) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner C 1 00745668 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Horton-Earl Company, Inc. 949 South Concord Street South St. Paul, MN 55075 Internal Address: Ohe - 23 - 1998 A SHEE
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner c 100745668 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Horton-Earl Company, Inc. 949 South Concord Street South St. Paul, MN 55075 South St. Paul, MN 55075
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Horton-Earl Company, Inc. 949 South Concord Street South St. Paul, MN 55075 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Epoxical, Inc. Internal Address:
Horton-Earl Company, Inc. 949 South Concord Street South St. Paul, MN 55075 Internal Address:
949 South Concord Street South St. Paul, MN 55075 Internal Address:
South St. Paul, MN 55075 Internal Address:
U Individual(s) U Association 1 Street Address: 949 South Concord St
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
City: S. St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 550
Other Individual(s) citizenship
Additional halfle(s) of conveying party(les) attached? I les 2 No
3. Nature of conveyance:
☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Merger ☐ Corporation-State <u>Minnesota</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other
☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative design is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: May 27, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Division X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): I
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
No. 665,901, Issued 8/19/58
Additional numbers attached? D Yes 20 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: concerning document should be mailed: concerning document should be mailed:
Name: BIEBEL & FRENCH
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ '40.00
Internal Address:
2500 Kettering Tower
XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Chront Address.
Street Address:
02-2262
City: Dayton State: OH ZIP: 45423
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/23/1998 SSNITH 00000001 022262 665901 \ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FC;481 49.99 GH 9. Statement and signature.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Horton-Earl Company, Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, having a place of business at 949 South Concord Street, South St. Paul, Minnesota (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark, United States Trademark Registration thereof and the goodwill associated therewith:

EPOXICAL Reg. No. 665,901 Issued August 19, 1958

AND WHEREAS, Epoxical, Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, having a place of business at 949 South Concord Street, South St. Paul, Minnesota (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned and transferred and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and Trademark Registration thereof, including all good will of the business in connection with which said mark is used, together with all rights and privileges pertaining to said mark, including all rights of recovery for past infringements thereof and of renewal of registration for subsequent terms, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0441

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed and its
corporate seal to be affixed thereto this $27^{1/4}$ day of $27^{1/4}$, 1998.
HORPON-EARL COMPANY, INC. By Stu Horfe
State of Minnesota County of Hennepin
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state personally appeared (name) FIEL J. HOEFFEL, known to me to be the person who, as (title) FRESIDENT of Horton-Earl Company, Inc., the corporation which executed the foregoing instrument, signed
the same and acknowledged to me that he did so sign said instrument in the name of and upon
behalf of said corporation as such officer; that the same is his free act and deed as such officer,
and the free and corporate act and deed of said corporation; that he was duly authorized thereunto
by its Board of Directors; and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said
corporation.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my
official seal this 2/11 day of May, 1998.
MARY L. LYLE NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA RAMSEY COUNTY My Commission Expires January 31, 2000 My Commission Expires My Commission Expires My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 06/08/1998